

CFPC Weed Committee Officers

Chair: Steve Kafka, Sierra Pacific Industries Secretary: Rob Fecko, Sierra Pacific Industries

CFPC Council Chair: Bob Rynearson, WM Beaty & Associates
CFPC Council Vice-Chair: Scott Carnegie, WM Beaty & Associates
CFPC Council Secretary: Kim Corella, CAL FIRE
CFPC Council Treasurer: Steve Jones

2021 Weed Committee Annual Tour July 21 & 22, 2021

Best Western Plus Placerville Inn 6850 Greenleaf Drive, Placerville, CA

Day 1 Tour departs at 8 am from Best Western Inn Day 2 Tour departs at 8 am from Best Western Inn

*****TOUR IS LIMITED TO THE FIRST 100 ATTENDEES*****

This year's tour will be hosted at the Best Western Plus Placerville Inn located in Placerville County. Discussion topics will cover:

- Post King fire restoration on public and private lands
- Fuel break maintenance
- Utility maintenance

Local accommodations are limited - book your rooms(s) early:

Best Western Plus Placerville Inn
 Phone - (530) 622-9100
 Rate is \$134 per night, must be booked by June 20,2021
 Mention "the dates and CA Forest Pest Council, 2021
 Weed Tour".

CA Forest Pest Council Weed Committee Annual Tour

July 21-22, 2021

TOUR IS LIMITED TO THE FIRST 100 ATTENDEES

Registration Form

One registrant per form, please.	
Name	
Organization	
Address	
CityS	StateZip
PhoneE-r	nail
	Make check payable to CFPC Weed
FEES:	Tour and Return to:
Registration \$175	Sierra Pacific, Sonora
Extra Dinner Ticket (s) # x \$30	Attention: Steve Kafka P.O. Box 247
	Standard, CA 95373
Late fee—add \$75 after June 15, 2021	Receipts will be emailed once registration is
\$250 (Must be postmarked by this date)	received
TOTAL REGISTRATION FEE \$	To Register online or to Pay by Credit Card: Please visit our website www.caforestpestcouncil.org
	Questions?
	Contact Steve Kafka
	skafka@spi-ind.com